TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPERRY MARINE GMBH		02/27/2018	Company: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPERRY MARINE B.V.
Street Address:	HARINGBUISWEG 33
City:	VLAARDINGEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3133 KP
Entity Type:	Company: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3518985	NAVITWIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

gdelgadillo@stetinalaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED AND BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Brucker	
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Brucker/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TLMS 042 -Navitwin - Executed Assignment #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006384 FRAME: 0476 Case: NORSM-652T

RECORDED: 07/18/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Registration)

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine GmbH, a(n) Germany company, having a mailing address of business at Wolfmanstrasse 19, Hamburg, Germany 20097 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,518,985 registered on October 21, 2008 for the mark NAVITWIN (hereinafter "mark"); and

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine B.V. a(n) Netherlands company, having a mailing address of business at Haringbuisweg 33, Vlaardingen, Netherlands 3133 KP (hereinaster "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the above-identified registration thereof, end together with the right to bring action and collect damages for any past infringement of said mark.

		IOR becounto sets its ha	nd and seal this 27th day of
IN TESTIMO February	NY WHEREOF, A33101 , 2018	VOK increases	
	ASSIGN	OR: Northrop Grumma	ın Sperry Marine GmbH
	By: _5	rondon /2/_	
	Name:	nakou Sell	<u>~~~</u>
		Director / Br	
	1 IIIe:	- Company of the Comp	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006384 FRAME: 0477